ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

ong galamakan makin Cabida Ta

56,000, 72,000 part : (75-73101).

Date: 11.10.2021

Minutes of the selection committee for WALK-IN-INTERVIEW for the post of Post-Doctoral Fellow

Under Center of Excellence for Clinical Microbiome Research on 11th October 2021 from TIME 4:00 PM onwards on google meet, academic building, AHMS, Bhubaneswar.

Advertisement No.

Alims/BBSR/CCMR/09/2021

No. Of Vacancy

Consolidated Salary

Rs 60,000/- Consolidated

Mode of selection

Virtual meet (online)

The Selection Committee as constituted by the CCMR Team, AlIMS, Bhubaneswar met on 11^{th} October 2021 from 4:00 PM anwards, on google meet (link: most comple complessed by AIIMS Bhubaneswar The selection committee recommendations are as under-

Recommendations

Name of the recommended candidate

Recommendations

No.

Dr. Sree Sankar 1

Selected

Dr. Zaiba Hasan Khan

Wait list

Members of Selection Committee:

(Dr. Priyadharshini Mishra, Chair, CCMR)

(Dr Senthil Kumar DK, Bioinformatics External Expert)

Dr. Senthil Kumar DK, Bioinformatics Specialist, Canadian Centre for Computational Genomics, McGill University, Montreal

(Dr. Tarini Kosh,

Bioinformatics External Expert)

(Dr. Mukund Sable, Chair, CGMR) NUKUND N SABLE

Tain Shalo Shh BIOMFORMMILES RESEARCH SUPPERT OFFICE Afe Mica brome Ireland

स्वाभी होंगे सर : Asso Prolessor कृति विज्ञान इस्में भाषाला विकित्सा विद्या Tept of Pathology & Las Ne Jiem

UCC, Cont

(Dr. Balamurygən)Ramadass, Head, CCMR)

Dr. Balamurugan reattladase Additional Professor Department of Biochemistry Head Centre For Clinical Microbiome Research (CCMR) AIIMS, Bhubaneswar-751019





ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

(A statutory body under aegis of Ministry of H&F.W., Govt. of India) Sijua, Bhubaneswar-751019

Date: 11.10.2021

Minutes of the selection committee for WALK-IN-INTERVIEW for the post of Village Local <u>Coordinator</u>

Under Centre of Excellence for Clinical Microbiome Research on 11th October 2021 from TIME 3.30 PM onwards on google meet, academic building, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar.

Advertisement No.

AIIMS/BBSR/CCMR/09/2021

No. Of Vacancy

One

Consolidated Salary

Rs 3,000/- Consolidated

Mode of selection

Virtual meet (online)

The Selection Committee as constituted by the CCMR Team, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar met on 11th October 2021 from 3:30 PM onwards, on google meet (link: meet.google.com/fjs-vadb-pfv) AIIMS Bhubaneswar. The selection committee recommendations are as under-

Recommendations

SI. No.	Name of the recommended candidate	Recommendations
	ected	
1	Mrs. Anasuya Dei	Selected

Members of Selection Committee: -

(Dr. Priyadharshini Mishra, Chair, CCMR)

(Dr. Mukund Sable, Chair, CCMR)

डॉ. मुकुद नामदेब साबले Dr. MUKUND N. SABLE सहयोगी प्रोफेसर/ Asso. Professor बिकृति विज्ञान एवं प्रयोगशाला चिकित्सा विज्ञाग Dept. of Pathology & Lab Medicine एम्स, मुवनेश्वर/AIIMS, Bhubaneswar

Dr. Balanturugan Ramadass (Dr. Balamurugan Ramadass Head, CCM

Head Centre For Clinical
Microbiome Research (CCMR)
AIIMS Rhuhaneswar-751010

Center for Excellence of Clinical Microbiome Research (CCMR) AIIMS, Bhubaneswar

F. No AIIMS/BBSR/CCMR/09/2021

Terms and Conditions

Dear Shortlisted Candidates.

- The engagement is purely on <u>contractual basis</u> and comes to an end on the day the project terminates and also the candidate is in no way assumed it to be permanent and derives no right whatsoever in this regard.
- The Institute reserves the <u>right to terminate</u> the contract engagement at any time without giving any notice or reason.
- The engagement is through <u>"CCMR-externally funded project"</u> and it is not an engagement in AIIMS, Bhubaneswar.
- 4. The engagement is purely on contractual basis maximum for a period of <u>6 months</u> or con-terminus with the tenure of the project or any other duration as decided by the Head, CCMR. Hence, candidate derives no right in this regard and is co-terminus with the duration of the project.
- 5. AlIMS, Bhubaneswar will have no implicit or explicit in any manner in regards to this engagement.
- 6. Private engagement/practice of any kind is not allowed.
- 7. The above engagement is subject to production of original degree/certificates as proof of educational qualifications, experience and age etc.
- 8. The above engagement can be terminated after giving one-month notice period or he/she has to deposit one-month salary in lieu of prior notice.
- 9. No TA/DA any other allowance will be given for joining the above duties.
- 10. If you are accepting the offer on the above conditions, you should report yourself to the Head, CCMR on duty but not later than 6th November, 2021 failing which the offer of contract engagement shall be treated as cancelled and next for in waiting listed will be called for.
- 11. The candidate should read and understand the terms and conditions of this appointment thoroughly before joining.

Yours faithfully,

Date: 29.10.2021

(Dr. BALAMURUGAN RAMADASS

Head, CCMR AIIMS-BBSR

> Dr. Balamurugan Kamadass Additional Professor Department of Biochemistry Head Centre For Clinical Microbiome Research (CCMR) AllMS, Bhubaneswar-751019